



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

**SANDESH VIKRAM HANGE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Sr. Advocate i/b. Ms. Rashmi Sanket Kulkarni h/f.
Ms. Thole Namita P., Advocates for the Applicants.
Ms. P. R. Bharaswadkar, APP for Respondent/State.

...
**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ROHIT W.JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 14th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C.:

. Not to be placed before the bench of which Justice Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi is one of the member.

**[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE**

A. Narwade

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**