



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

Sandesh Viram Hange and Another

..APPLICANTS

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. R.N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/b Mrs. R.S. Kulkarni, Advocate for applicants

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for respondent nos.1 and 2

Mr. R.S. Deshmukh, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Vikhyati Jain, Advocate i/b

Mr. V.A. Chavan and Mr. D.R. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no.4

....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ**

DATE : 07th JANUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20th January, 2025.

Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and Mr.

Chavan, learned counsel for Respondent No.4.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

SSD