



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4571 OF 2024

Sandesh s/o Viram Hange & anr. ... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....

Mrs. Rashmi S. Kulkarni, Advocate for applicants

Mrs. S.N. Deshmukh, A.P.P. for State

Mr. D.R. Deshmukh, Advocate with Mr. Vishal A. Chavan &

Mr Nimish More, Advocates for R.No.4

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 20th JANUARY, 2025

ORDER :

Learned Advocate for the applicants is present. Respondent No.3 is present in person. Her personal appearance is dispensed with. Learned A.P.P. submits that, since the respondent No.3, who is the Police Officer is made the respondent by name, necessary papers are moved seeking permission for engaging the learned A.P.P. for her. Stand over to 5th February 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-