



9-crappln4571.2024.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

Sandesh Vikram Hange And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

Mrs.Rashmi Kulkarni, Advocate for applicants
Mrs.S.N.Deshmukh, AGP for respondent no.1
Mr.V.A.Chavan, Advocate h/f. Mr.D.R.Deshmukh, Advocate for
respondent no.4

**CORAM : R.G.AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.
DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2025**

ORDER :-

By consent of both sides, stand over to 26.02.2025. Parties have filed rejoinder and sur-rejoinder. In view of the above, stand over to 26.02.2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP