



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

Sandesh Vikram Hange & Anr.

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondent

.....

Ms. Rashmi Sanket Kulkarni and Ms. Namita P. Thole, Advocate for Applicant.

Mrs. S. N. Deshmukh, APP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vishal Chavan h/f. Mr. Devang Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

.....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC.:-

. The learned Advocate for the Applicant is present. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.4 and learned APP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are present.

2. Stand over to 24th March 2025.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)