



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

SANDESH VIKRAM HANGE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Rashmi S. Kulkarni
APP for Respondents No.1 and 2 : Mr. S. N. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 24-03-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Not before a Bench of which Shri. Nitin B. Suryawanshi, J. is a member.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE

rrd