



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4571 OF 2024

Sandesh s/o Vikram Hange & anr. ... **APPLICANTS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mrs. Rashmi S. Kulkarni, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.A.A. Khan, A.P.P. for State
Respondent No.4 present in person
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th AUGUST, 2025

ORDER :

The respondent No.4 (original informant) is present in person. She wants to work out the matter on her own, as party-in-person. She states that, the learned Advocate Mr. Devang R. Deshmukh, engaged by her has withdrawn his appearance in the matter. The Registrar (Judicial) of this Court is, therefore, requested to do the needful so as to permit the respondent No.4 to appear as party-in-person. Moreover, as

an assistance to the Court, learned Advocate Mr. Nilesh S. Ghankar is requested to assist us in this matter.

2. Leave to amend and place on record copy of Charge Sheet.

3. Stand over to 4th September 2024.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

FMPathan/-