

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

SANDESH VIKRAM HANGE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mrs. Rashmi S. Kulkarni,
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.S. Tekale
Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Adv. Meenal S. Deshmukh
h/f Mr. Vishal A. Chavan
Respondent No.4 present in person

...
CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.

DATED : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, stand over to 18.09.2025 with other connected Criminal Application No. 1347 of 2025.

2. As per the report of learned Registrar (Judicial), respondent No.4 is found competent to appear as party-in-person. However, this Court vide order dated 5th August 2025, had requested learned Advocate Mr. Nilesh S. Ghanekar to assist the Court. However, due to some personal difficulty learned Advocate Shri. Nilesh S. Ghanekar is not able to assist the Court. In view of the same, we request learned Advocate Mrs. Sunita Sonwane to assist the Court in this matter as well as in connected matter.

3. Since respondent No.4 is permitted to appear as party-in-person, the appearance of Advocate Mr. Vishal Chavan, who is appearing on behalf of her earlier, stands discharged.

4. The learned Advocate for the applicants is permitted to place on record the physical copy of charge sheet.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

Y.S. Kulkarni