



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

997 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

Sandesh Vikram Hange And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms.Rashmi S. Kulkarni, Advocate for Applicants
Mr.S. D. Ghayal, APP for Respondents/State
Ms.Sonawane Sunita G., Advocate for Respondent No.4

...

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1347 OF 2025

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel Ms.Sonawane, stand over to 04.12.2025 in the urgent category, by way of last chance.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend in both the Civil Application.
3. Leave granted. Necessary amendment to be carried out before the next date.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]