



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1347 OF 2025

SANDESH VIKRAM HANGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/by Mrs. Rashmi S. Kulkarni
and Ms. Namita P. Thole, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. V. M. Lomte, APP for Respondents

Ms. Sunita G. Sonawane, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 05th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate appearing for respondent no.2 seeks accommodation.
2. Mr. Dhorde, learned Senior Advocate appearing for applicant points out that while present proceeding is pending for quashment of FIR and charge-sheet, learned Chief Judicial Magistrate has fixed date for framing of charge by way of last chance and posted hearing on 07.02.2026.
3. In view of aforesaid submissions, stand over to 23.02.2026.
4. The applicant shall be at liberty to file application seeking adjournment before learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, who shall

positively consider same and post matter for further hearing
beyond 23.02.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/February-2026