



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

933 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1347 OF 2025

Sandesh Vikram Hange

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mrs. R.S. Kulkarni & N.P. Thole

APP for Respondents : Mr. S.D. Ghayal

Advocate for Respondent 2 : Mrs. S.G. Sonawane

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4571 OF 2024

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : May 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Criminal application no.1347 of 2025 and 4571 of 2024 are moved before this Court.

2. By order dated 4.9.2025, both these applications are directed to be heard together, however, in view of split in assignment, criminal application no.4571 of 2024 would lie before other Court. In that view of the matter, applicant and respondent may take necessary steps to secure administrative order for hearing of both Criminal Applications before one and the same Court.

3. Mr. R.N. Dhorde, learned senior advocate i/b Mrs R.S. Kulkarni appearing for applicant submits that this Court was pleased to grant limited interim relief vide order dated 5.2.2026 passed in criminal application no.1347 of 2025. The applicant was granted liberty to move an application for adjournment before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aurangabad who as was directed to positively consider application and post matter beyond the date fixed for hearing of this application. Now, order dated 30.04.2026 passed by the Trial Court below Exhibit-18 in R.C.C. No.881 of 2025 is brought to notice of this Court. Trial Court by way of last chance, adjourned the proceeding to 29.5.2026.

4. In that view of the matter, Trial Court is directed to adjourn proceeding pending before him beyond 17.6.2026.

5. Post this matter for further consideration on 15.6.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-